impairment or write offs 

This additional support intended to be provided is part of the 
investment made by the Company in TEL, as a sponsor of TEL. 

With respect to the investment made to date in TEL, it may be 
noted that the Company has invested approximately USD 
79,000,000 (United States Dollars Seventy Nine Million) (or 
PKR equivalent) to date. TEL achieved financial close on January 
30, 2020 and Commercial Operations Date on October 1, 2022. 

In terms of the benefits, TEL has been set up under the 2015 
Power Policy, offering equity return of around 20% in USD.

[...]

This additional support intended to be provided is part of the 
investment made by the Company in TEL, as a sponsor of TEL. 

With respect to the investment made to date in the TEL, it may 
be noted that the Company has invested approximately USD 
79,000,000 (United States Dollars Seventy Nine Million) (or 
PKR equivalent to date). TEL achieved financial close on January 
30, 2020 and Commercial Operations Date on October 1, 2022. 

In terms of the benefits, TEL has been set up under the 2015 
Power Policy, offering equity return of around 20% in USD.

[...]

This additional support intended to be provided is part of the 
investment made by the Company in TN, as a sponsor of TN. 

With respect to the investment made to date in the TN, it may be 
noted that the Company has, through HPHL, invested 
approximately USD 52,000,000 (United States Dollars Fifty Two 
Million) (or PKR equivalent to date). TN achieved financial close 
on September 30, 2020 and Commercial Operations Date on 
February 17, 2023. 

In terms of the benefits, TN has been set up under the 2015 Power 
Policy, offering equity return of around 20% in USD.

[...]

This additional support intended to be provided is part of the 
investment made by the Company in TN, as a sponsor of TN. 

With respect to the investment made to date in the TN, it may be 
noted that the Company has, through HPHL, invested 
approximately USD 52,000,000 (United States Dollars Fifty Two 
Million) (or PKR equivalent) to date. TN achieved financial close 
on September 30, 2020 and Commercial Operations Date on 
February 17, 2023. 

In terms of the benefits, TN has been set up under the 2015 Power 
Policy, offering equity return of around 20% in USD.